Teaching Faculty FTE by School

ARTS
Fall
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

REGULAR RANKS 64.40 67.40 67.10 67.10 67.10 65.10 71.10 71.10 71.00 69.00
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES 8.00 8.00 10.00 10.00 11.00 11.00 12.00 11.00 11.00 10.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18) 9.15 7.92 8.83 8.14 9.29 10.22 7.19 8.64 8.90 8.62
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50

VISITING PROFESSOR 0.54 1.00

MISCELLANEOUS TITLES 2,77 2.42 2.25 2.45 2.63 2.23 2.43 3.16 2.10 2.45
Grand Total 84.32 85.74 88.18 88.73 90.52 89.05 94.22 94.40 93.50 90.07

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf.
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REGULAR RANKS

PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES
LECTURER (UNIT-18)

ADJUNCT PROFESSOR

PROFESSOR IN RESIDENCE
VISITING PROFESSOR

Grand Total

Teaching Faculty FTE by School

BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES
Fall
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
85.52 89.86 90.86 96.86 100.80 98.94 97.48
5.34 7.34 9.38 10.67 12.67 12.67 12.67
0.50 0.50

1.00

91.86 97.20 100.24 107.53 113.97 112.11 110.15

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf.
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2017
94.53
12.67

0.11
107.31

2018
94.53
12.67

1.50
1.00

109.70

2019
104.95
12.00
1.83
2.00

1.00
121.78



Teaching Faculty FTE by School

BUSINESS
Fall
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
REGULAR RANKS 41.93 42.93 45.36 4713 46.24 46.11 47.55 45.51 48.37 49.08
ACTING PROFESSOR (NON-SENATE) 1.00 1.00
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES 2.00 2.00 2.00 3.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18) 15.32 16.80 15.28 16.75 15.77 18.75 16.38 21.49 23.81 19.78
VISITING PROFESSOR 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.40 0.33 0.38 2.15
Grand Total 58.25 60.08 60.99 64.23 62.41 65.19 65.93 69.00 74.56 75.01

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf.
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Teaching Faculty FTE by School

EDUCATION
Fall
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

REGULAR RANKS 20.00 20.00 20.00 22.00 22.00 23.30 25.95 28.06 31.47 33.46
ACTING PROFESSOR (NON-SENATE) 1.00

PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES 1.43 0.22 1.00 1.00 1.00 2.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18) 10.83 13.62 5.99 9.70 9.03 11.88 10.29 12.42 11.76 13.43
VISITING PROFESSOR 1.00

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT 1.43 1.20 0.50 0.40 1.92 0.49 7.56 0.63 2.1 2.36
MISCELLANEOUS TITLES 0.60

Grand Total 33.69 35.04 26.49 32.10 33.55 37.67 44.80 4211 46.34 51.25

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf.
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Teaching Faculty FTE by School

ENGINEERING
Fall
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

REGULAR RANKS 98.51 103.51 105.94 106.63 106.76 109.87 114.37 111.50 120.64
ACTING PROFESSOR (SENATE) 1.00
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES 1.00 1.00 4.00 6.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18) 1.50 1.58 4.47 4.88 7.25 8.00 8.77 8.64 6.87
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR 3.73 3.73 1.73 1.41 1.60 1.85 1.86 1.37 1.62
PROFESSOR IN RESIDENCE 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00

Grand Total 103.74 108.82 113.14 113.92 116.61 121.72 126.00 125.51 136.13

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf.
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2019
129.24
1.00
8.00
5.74
1.65

145.63



Teaching Faculty FTE by School

HUMANITIES
Fall
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

REGULAR RANKS 146.58 149.21 151.65 152.26 159.11 157.68 165.23 164.65 168.75 164.65
ACTING PROFESSOR (NON-SENATE) 0.50 1.00

PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES 1.00 1.00 2.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 3.00 5.00 5.00 6.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18) 77.08 70.58 67.33 77.56 96.63 86.20 107.93 107.89 96.60 99.69
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 1.34 3.35 3.35 1.34 2.01
VISITING PROFESSOR 1.76 2.00 1.00 2.72 3.79 1.41 1.00
Grand Total 226.92 223.29 222.48 232.32 260.96 253.01 280.92 280.89 271.69 273.35

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf.
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Teaching Faculty FTE by School

ICS
Fall
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

REGULAR RANKS 63.25 61.75 62.75 62.79 60.79 64.31 66.56 74.15 79.13 82.11
ACTING PROFESSOR (NON-SENATE) 1.00

PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES 1.00 1.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.00 2.00 4.50 6.50
LECTURER (UNIT-18) 4.00 4.50 3.00 3.99 4.88 8.11 9.87 10.99 12.11 12.44
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR 1.00 1.00 3.00 3.00 2.28 1.09 2.26 1.00 2.00
PROFESSOR IN RESIDENCE 1.00 1.00 1.00
Grand Total 69.25 69.25 72.25 72.28 71.45 74.92 79.52 89.40 96.74 104.05

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf.
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Teaching Faculty FTE by School

LAW
Fall
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
REGULAR RANKS 10.00 14.00 16.00 19.00 23.00 23.00 24.00 25.00 23.00 25.00
ACTING PROFESSOR (SENATE) 4.00 5.00 4.00 4.00 4.00 6.00 5.00 5.00 4.00 4.00
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES 1.75 8.75 10.75 12.75 13.75 14.75 16.75 16.75 16.00 16.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18) 1.78 3.44 4.59 4.49 5.62 7.28 7.72 6.38 9.69
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR 0.19 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 3.29 2.66 3.62 3.40
VISITING PROFESSOR 1.00 1.00 0.53 1.67 1.94 0.00 1.00 6.05 8.32
Grand Total 16.94 29.61 35.27 40.95 46.99 51.39 56.32 58.13 59.05 66.41

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf.
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VIA06B-teaching-faculty-fte-by-sch : law : 11/22/2019



Teaching Faculty FTE by School

MEDICINE
Fall
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
REGULAR RANKS 158.33 159.79 150.50 151.82 150.76 156.33 161.63 158.36 169.49 168.72
ACTING PROFESSOR (SENATE) 1.50 1.50 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.50
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES 1.10 1.10 0.21 0.21
LECTURER (UNIT-18) 0.66
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR 20.64 19.65 17.95 17.38 16.57 13.05 14.21 11.33 10.20 12.10
PROFESSOR IN RESIDENCE 86.74 83.13 87.27 80.17 80.53 81.52 82.65 84.50 85.55 87.24
CLINICAL PROFESSOR 285.28 298.66 293.51 312.56 340.89 362.12 385.61 394.50 422.90 442.13
VISITING PROFESSOR 0.80 0.00 2.30 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.50
Grand Total 553.59 563.83 551.24 563.14 589.75 615.82 645.01 648.94 688.39 710.69

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf.
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REGULAR RANKS
LECTURER (UNIT-18)
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR
CLINICAL PROFESSOR
Grand Total

Teaching Faculty FTE by School

NURSING SCIENCE

2010 2011 2012 2013
5.00 6.00 8.00 7.00
0.25
9.59 9.37 9.17 10.29
14.59 15.37 17.17 17.54

Fall

2014
7.00

10.88
17.88

2015
6.23

11.31
17.54

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf.

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research

VIAQ6B-teaching-faculty-fte-by-sch : nur : 11/22/2019

2016
6.25

13.05
19.30

2017
7.43
0.99

8.80
17.22

2018
10.25
0.33

12.80
23.38

2019
13.51

1.00
11.00
25.51



REGULAR RANKS

PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES
LECTURER (UNIT-18)

ADJUNCT PROFESSOR

CLINICAL PROFESSOR

Grand Total

Teaching Faculty FTE by School

PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

Fall

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014
5.50 6.50 6.50 7.50 8.50
1.00
0.20 0.35 0.20
5.50 6.50 6.70 7.85 9.70

2015

9.50

1.00

0.20

10.70

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf.
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2016

9.50

1.00

0.20

10.70

2017

8.91

1.00

0.20

10.11

2018

8.88

2.00

0.20

11.08

2019
9.98
2.00
0.33
0.38
1.00

13.69



Teaching Faculty FTE by School

PHYSICAL SCIENCES
Fall
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

REGULAR RANKS 130.07 131.63 131.67 132.54 132.89 136.49 141.56 141.47 148.02 149.67
ACTING PROFESSOR (SENATE) 1.00

PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES 4.27 5.00 7.18 7.18 7.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 12.00 13.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18) 8.34 6.33 7.33 8.99 9.98 8.87 11.30 12.32 19.42 18.48
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 1.50 0.50 0.50
VISITING PROFESSOR 12.00 11.00 6.80 10.95 13.41 13.00 11.80 9.82 13.37 14.50
Grand Total 154.68 153.96 152.98 160.16 163.78 168.86 177.16 177.11 193.31 196.15

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf.
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REGULAR RANKS

PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES
LECTURER (UNIT-18)

ADJUNCT PROFESSOR

Grand Total

2010
7.00
2.00

9.00

PUBLIC HEALTH

2011
8.00
2.33
0.66

10.99

2012
9.00
2.33
0.99

12.32

2013
11.00
212
1.98
0.20
15.30

Teaching Faculty FTE by School

Fall
2014
12.00
1.12
2.33
0.20
15.65

2015
11.67
2.00
2.67
1.00
17.34

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf.
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2016
14.00
2.00
3.67

19.67

2017
15.00
2.00
3.34

20.34

2018
17.00
3.00
2.66

22.66

2019
19.50
3.00
1.67

2417



REGULAR RANKS

ACTING PROFESSOR (NON-SENATE)
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES
LECTURER (UNIT-18)

VISITING PROFESSOR

Grand Total

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf.
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Teaching Faculty FTE by School

SOCIAL ECOLOGY

2010 2011 2012 2013
57.28 58.68 56.93 53.03
1.00
4.00 4.00 5.00 5.00
1.71 2.04 1.02 1.35
62.99 64.72 63.95 59.38

Fall
2014
54.21
2.00
5.00
0.66

61.87

2015
55.88

5.00
1.35

62.23

2016
63.61

5.00
1.68

70.29

2017
69.04

6.00
2.01
0.59
77.64

2018
71.05

7.00
4.00

82.05

2019
70.86

7.00
3.37

81.23



Teaching Faculty FTE by School

SOCIAL SCIENCES
Fall
2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019
REGULAR RANKS 129.14 127.88 130.77 125.50 131.15 138.63 143.62 147.50 155.50 157.42
ACTING PROFESSOR (SENATE) 1.00 1.00
ACTING PROFESSOR (NON-SENATE) 1.00 1.00
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES 1.00 2.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 6.00 7.00 7.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18) 22.79 18.62 16.72 18.61 17.90 19.17 21.93 23.61 24.34 22.60
PROFESSOR IN RESIDENCE 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 1.00
VISITING PROFESSOR 1.20 0.60 0.39 1.47 0.93 1.60 1.07 1.50 0.67 1.67
Grand Total 154.63 148.60 149.38 149.08 154.48 163.90 171.12 179.11 188.51 188.69

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf.
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