## **ARTS**

					Fa	ill				
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
REGULAR RANKS	64.40	67.40	67.10	67.10	67.10	65.10	71.10	71.10	71.00	69.00
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES	8.00	8.00	10.00	10.00	11.00	11.00	12.00	11.00	11.00	10.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18)	9.15	7.92	8.83	8.14	9.29	10.22	7.19	8.64	8.90	8.62
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR				0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	
VISITING PROFESSOR				0.54			1.00			
MISCELLANEOUS TITLES	2.77	2.42	2.25	2.45	2.63	2.23	2.43	3.16	2.10	2.45
Grand Total	84.32	85.74	88.18	88.73	90.52	89.05	94.22	94.40	93.50	90.07

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at <a href="http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf">http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf</a>.

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research VIA06B-teaching-faculty-fte-by-sch: art: 11/22/2019

## **BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES**

					Fa	ıll				
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
REGULAR RANKS	85.52	89.86	90.86	96.86	100.80	98.94	97.48	94.53	94.53	104.95
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES	5.34	7.34	9.38	10.67	12.67	12.67	12.67	12.67	12.67	12.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18)					0.50	0.50			1.50	1.83
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR									1.00	2.00
PROFESSOR IN RESIDENCE	1.00									
VISITING PROFESSOR								0.11		1.00
Grand Total	91.86	97.20	100.24	107.53	113.97	112.11	110.15	107.31	109.70	121.78

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf.

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research VIA06B-teaching-faculty-fte-by-sch: bio: 11/22/2019

### **BUSINESS**

					Fa	ill				
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
REGULAR RANKS	41.93	42.93	45.36	47.13	46.24	46.11	47.55	45.51	48.37	49.08
ACTING PROFESSOR (NON-SENATE)	1.00									1.00
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES							2.00	2.00	2.00	3.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18)	15.32	16.80	15.28	16.75	15.77	18.75	16.38	21.49	23.81	19.78
VISITING PROFESSOR		0.35	0.35	0.35	0.40	0.33			0.38	2.15
Grand Total	58.25	60.08	60.99	64.23	62.41	65.19	65.93	69.00	74.56	75.01

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at <a href="http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf">http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf</a>.

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research

VIA06B-teaching-faculty-fte-by-sch: bus: 11/22/2019

## **EDUCATION**

					Fa	II				
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
REGULAR RANKS	20.00	20.00	20.00	22.00	22.00	23.30	25.95	28.06	31.47	33.46
ACTING PROFESSOR (NON-SENATE)						1.00				
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES	1.43	0.22					1.00	1.00	1.00	2.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18)	10.83	13.62	5.99	9.70	9.03	11.88	10.29	12.42	11.76	13.43
VISITING PROFESSOR						1.00				
INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	1.43	1.20	0.50	0.40	1.92	0.49	7.56	0.63	2.11	2.36
MISCELLANEOUS TITLES					0.60					
Grand Total	33.69	35.04	26.49	32.10	33.55	37.67	44.80	42.11	46.34	51.25

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at <a href="http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf">http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf</a>.

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research

VIA06B-teaching-faculty-fte-by-sch: edu: 11/22/2019

### **ENGINEERING**

					Fa	ill				
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
REGULAR RANKS	98.51	103.51	105.94	106.63	106.76	109.87	114.37	111.50	120.64	129.24
ACTING PROFESSOR (SENATE)									1.00	1.00
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES						1.00	1.00	4.00	6.00	8.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18)	1.50	1.58	4.47	4.88	7.25	8.00	8.77	8.64	6.87	5.74
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR	3.73	3.73	1.73	1.41	1.60	1.85	1.86	1.37	1.62	1.65
PROFESSOR IN RESIDENCE			1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00				
Grand Total	103.74	108.82	113.14	113.92	116.61	121.72	126.00	125.51	136.13	145.63

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at <a href="http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf">http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf</a>.

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research VIA06B-teaching-faculty-fte-by-sch: eng: 11/22/2019

### **HUMANITIES**

					Fa	II				
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
REGULAR RANKS	146.58	149.21	151.65	152.26	159.11	157.68	165.23	164.65	168.75	164.65
ACTING PROFESSOR (NON-SENATE)					0.50	1.00				
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES	1.00	1.00	2.00	2.00	2.00	3.00	3.00	5.00	5.00	6.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18)	77.08	70.58	67.33	77.56	96.63	86.20	107.93	107.89	96.60	99.69
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50		1.34	3.35	3.35	1.34	2.01
VISITING PROFESSOR	1.76	2.00	1.00		2.72	3.79	1.41			1.00
Grand Total	226.92	223.29	222.48	232.32	260.96	253.01	280.92	280.89	271.69	273.35

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at <a href="http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf">http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf</a>.

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research VIA06B-teaching-faculty-fte-by-sch: hum: 11/22/2019

**ICS** 

					Fa	III				
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
REGULAR RANKS	63.25	61.75	62.75	62.79	60.79	64.31	66.56	74.15	79.13	82.11
ACTING PROFESSOR (NON-SENATE)					1.00					
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES	1.00	1.00	2.50	2.50	2.50	2.50	2.00	2.00	4.50	6.50
LECTURER (UNIT-18)	4.00	4.50	3.00	3.99	4.88	8.11	9.87	10.99	12.11	12.44
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR	1.00	1.00	3.00	3.00	2.28		1.09	2.26	1.00	2.00
PROFESSOR IN RESIDENCE		1.00	1.00							1.00
Grand Total	69.25	69.25	72.25	72.28	71.45	74.92	79.52	89.40	96.74	104.05

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at <a href="http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf">http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf</a>.

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research VIA06B-teaching-faculty-fte-by-sch: ics: 11/22/2019

## LAW

					Fa	ill				
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
REGULAR RANKS	10.00	14.00	16.00	19.00	23.00	23.00	24.00	25.00	23.00	25.00
ACTING PROFESSOR (SENATE)	4.00	5.00	4.00	4.00	4.00	6.00	5.00	5.00	4.00	4.00
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES	1.75	8.75	10.75	12.75	13.75	14.75	16.75	16.75	16.00	16.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18)		1.78	3.44	4.59	4.49	5.62	7.28	7.72	6.38	9.69
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR	0.19	0.08	0.08	0.08	0.08	0.08	3.29	2.66	3.62	3.40
VISITING PROFESSOR	1.00		1.00	0.53	1.67	1.94	0.00	1.00	6.05	8.32
Grand Total	16.94	29.61	35.27	40.95	46.99	51.39	56.32	58.13	59.05	66.41

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at <a href="http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf">http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf</a>.

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research VIA06B-teaching-faculty-fte-by-sch: law: 11/22/2019

### **MEDICINE**

					Fa	II				
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
REGULAR RANKS	158.33	159.79	150.50	151.82	150.76	156.33	161.63	158.36	169.49	168.72
ACTING PROFESSOR (SENATE)	1.50	1.50	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.50				
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES	1.10	1.10	0.21	0.21						
LECTURER (UNIT-18)							0.66			
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR	20.64	19.65	17.95	17.38	16.57	13.05	14.21	11.33	10.20	12.10
PROFESSOR IN RESIDENCE	86.74	83.13	87.27	80.17	80.53	81.52	82.65	84.50	85.55	87.24
CLINICAL PROFESSOR	285.28	298.66	293.51	312.56	340.89	362.12	385.61	394.50	422.90	442.13
VISITING PROFESSOR			0.80		0.00	2.30	0.25	0.25	0.25	0.50
Grand Total	553.59	563.83	551.24	563.14	589.75	615.82	645.01	648.94	688.39	710.69

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at <a href="http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf">http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf</a>.

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research

VIA06B-teaching-faculty-fte-by-sch : med : 11/22/2019

### **NURSING SCIENCE**

					Fa	ıll				
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
REGULAR RANKS	5.00	6.00	8.00	7.00	7.00	6.23	6.25	7.43	10.25	13.51
LECTURER (UNIT-18)								0.99	0.33	
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR				0.25						1.00
CLINICAL PROFESSOR	9.59	9.37	9.17	10.29	10.88	11.31	13.05	8.80	12.80	11.00
Grand Total	14.59	15.37	17.17	17.54	17.88	17.54	19.30	17.22	23.38	25.51

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at <a href="http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf">http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf</a>.

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research

VIA06B-teaching-faculty-fte-by-sch: nur: 11/22/2019

### PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

					Fa	ıll				
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
REGULAR RANKS	5.50	6.50	6.50	7.50	8.50	9.50	9.50	8.91	8.88	9.98
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES					1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	2.00	2.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18)										0.33
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR			0.20	0.35	0.20	0.20	0.20	0.20	0.20	0.38
CLINICAL PROFESSOR										1.00
Grand Total	5.50	6.50	6.70	7.85	9.70	10.70	10.70	10.11	11.08	13.69

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at <a href="http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf">http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf</a>.

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research

VIA06B-teaching-faculty-fte-by-sch : pha : 11/22/2019

### PHYSICAL SCIENCES

					Fa	ill				
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
REGULAR RANKS	130.07	131.63	131.67	132.54	132.89	136.49	141.56	141.47	148.02	149.67
ACTING PROFESSOR (SENATE)							1.00			
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES	4.27	5.00	7.18	7.18	7.00	10.00	11.00	12.00	12.00	13.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18)	8.34	6.33	7.33	8.99	9.98	8.87	11.30	12.32	19.42	18.48
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR				0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	1.50	0.50	0.50
VISITING PROFESSOR	12.00	11.00	6.80	10.95	13.41	13.00	11.80	9.82	13.37	14.50
Grand Total	154.68	153.96	152.98	160.16	163.78	168.86	177.16	177.11	193.31	196.15

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at <a href="http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf">http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf</a>.

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research VIA06B-teaching-faculty-fte-by-sch: phy: 11/22/2019

## **PUBLIC HEALTH**

	Fall									
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
REGULAR RANKS	7.00	8.00	9.00	11.00	12.00	11.67	14.00	15.00	17.00	19.50
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES	2.00	2.33	2.33	2.12	1.12	2.00	2.00	2.00	3.00	3.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18)		0.66	0.99	1.98	2.33	2.67	3.67	3.34	2.66	1.67
ADJUNCT PROFESSOR				0.20	0.20	1.00				
Grand Total	9.00	10.99	12.32	15.30	15.65	17.34	19.67	20.34	22.66	24.17

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at <a href="http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf">http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf</a>.

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research

VIA06B-teaching-faculty-fte-by-sch: pub: 11/22/2019

## **SOCIAL ECOLOGY**

	Fall									
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
REGULAR RANKS	57.28	58.68	56.93	53.03	54.21	55.88	63.61	69.04	71.05	70.86
ACTING PROFESSOR (NON-SENATE)			1.00		2.00					
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES	4.00	4.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	5.00	6.00	7.00	7.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18)	1.71	2.04	1.02	1.35	0.66	1.35	1.68	2.01	4.00	3.37
VISITING PROFESSOR								0.59		
Grand Total	62.99	64.72	63.95	59.38	61.87	62.23	70.29	77.64	82.05	81.23

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at <a href="http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf">http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf</a>.

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research

VIA06B-teaching-faculty-fte-by-sch : se : 11/22/2019

### **SOCIAL SCIENCES**

	Fall									
	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019
REGULAR RANKS	129.14	127.88	130.77	125.50	131.15	138.63	143.62	147.50	155.50	157.42
ACTING PROFESSOR (SENATE)	1.00	1.00								
ACTING PROFESSOR (NON-SENATE)				1.00	1.00					
PROFESSORS OF TEACHING SERIES			1.00	2.00	3.00	4.00	4.00	6.00	7.00	7.00
LECTURER (UNIT-18)	22.79	18.62	16.72	18.61	17.90	19.17	21.93	23.61	24.34	22.60
PROFESSOR IN RESIDENCE	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	0.50	1.00	
VISITING PROFESSOR	1.20	0.60	0.39	1.47	0.93	1.60	1.07	1.50	0.67	1.67
Grand Total	154.63	148.60	149.38	149.08	154.48	163.90	171.12	179.11	188.51	188.69

Counting rules, definitions, and notes for this report are posted at <a href="http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf">http://www.oir.uci.edu/files/empl/employee-notes.pdf</a>.

UC Irvine Office of Institutional Research

VIA06B-teaching-faculty-fte-by-sch: ss: 11/22/2019